1
SB600 Series
Applications
Mechanical and electrical interface
between on-board civil avionics
equipments and racks
Description
• Rack and panel connector

insert arrangement code - in cavities C and F (see schedule n°2 p 3)
mounting styles (see schedule n°1) p 3 9
Ordering information
series G - rear release signal and power contacts
H - front release signal contacts (PC and WW terminations
female) and rear release power contacts
shell style M- rack plug
F - equipment receptacle
shell size 1 - 2 - 3
class 0 - sealed
1 - unsealed
2 - semi-environmental (without O-ring)
3 - semi-environmental (without O-ring and compound)
A - plug semi-environmental
(without O-ring and compound) with RFI shielded
(only shell size 2 - 3)
B - unsealed plug with RFI shielded (only shell size 2 - 3)
D - unsealed with grounding fingers
basic series SB6 0 2 M G 13 W2 P 00 01 AN
Climatic
• Temperature rating : -65°C to +125°C for
both classes, sealed and unsealed
• Fluid resistance : hydraulic to MIL-H 5606
lubricating to MIL-L 23699 - isopropyl
alcohol
• Resistance to salt spray : 48 hours
MIL-STD-202 method 101 or
MIL-STD-1344 method 1001
• Sealing : environment resistant (sealed
version)
• triaxial contact size 8
bandwidth : 0-20 MHz - voltage rating : 500 Vac
Max 125 Vac at 21 000 m - voltage drop : inner
and middle contact ≤ 55 mV under 1A - outer
contact ≤ 75 mV under 12A
2
SB600 Series
Contact arrangements in shells Contact layouts - assembly alternative
Front face of female insulator - equipment
receptacle
Contact layouts - assembly alternative
Front face of female insulator - equipment receptacle
M :
F :
rack plug
equipment
receptacle
signal contacts male female
power contacts female male
coaxial and triaxial contacts female male
60 size 22
60 size 22
2 size 16, 1 size 12
2 coaxial contact
size 5
dummy
signal
insert
dummy
power
insert
shell size 1
shell size 2
shell size 3
A
B
D
E
C F
150 size 22
70 size 22
1 coaxial contact
size 1